

ST - 11(09)2019

Order No. 19 Dt. 24.08.2023,

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of (4) accused persons on Court Bail, (3) are present by filing hazira and (1) is absent by filing petition u/s- 317 Cr.P.C. Prayer u/s- 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Witness hazira is filed in the name of Shubhankar Naiya.

P.O. is on leave. Case is adjourned.

Witness is directed to be present on next date.

Issue summons to CSWs.

To 20.01.2024 for Evidence.

To 22.01.2024 for Evidence.